

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 2349/2024
CM No. 5722/2024

M/s Narayan Construction Company

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Amit Gupta, Advocate &
Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate

Vs

UOI and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER
27.09.2024

Issue notice. Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Objections, if any, be filed by the next date of hearing.

List on 25.10.2024.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date of hearing, the respondents are directed to include the bids of the petitioner in the financial evaluation stage for tender reference No. AGE(I)/R-42/2024-25 dated 18.07.2024 alongside other qualified bidders. If the bids of the petitioner fails during the financial evaluation, they may be rejected on that basis. In case, the bids of the petitioner are found to be the lowest (LI), the issue of awarding the contracts under the respective NITs shall be considered only after the adjudication of the present writ petition.

(Puneet Gupta)
Judge

Jammu
27.09.2024
Tarun