

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)**

WP(C) 2349/2024

M/S Narayan Construction Company

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Gaurav Sadotra, Advocate  
Vice Mr. Sumit Moza, Advocate

Union of India and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Rudresh Thakur, Assisting Counsel  
Vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**ORDER**

25.10.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 27.09.2024 had directed respondents to file objections.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, objections have not been filed by the respondents.

One opportunity is granted to the respondents to file objections.

Re-notify the matter on 28.11.2024.

**(Sandeep Kour)**  
**Registrar Judicial**

**Jammu**  
25.10.2024  
Sapna